(10) THREAD CUTTING MECHANISM

No.

CODE

NAME

REMARKS

CODE

NAME

REMARKS

060400616

SCREW, BIND M4X6

No.
45

S32474001

MOVABLE KNIFE ||

048020346

RETAINING RING, E2

46

S$32475001

SCREW, M4

XC5871051

CUTTER LINK ASSY

47

XC5879051

ROTARY HOOK STOPPER

060300416

SCREW, BIND M3X4

48

018300636

BOLT, SOCKET M3X6

XC5874051

BED COVER

XC5875051

NEEDLE PLATE

XC6404051

SCREW,FLAT M4

(NN~

062400816

SCREW, PAN M4X8

©

XC5984051

FELT

-
o

XC5858051

CT MOTOR BRACKET ASSY

—_
N

XC5863051

CUTTER BRACKET

-
N

XC5864051

COLLAR

-
w

000401605

SCREW, BIND M4X16

-
ESN

XC5865051

INITIAL GEAR

-
(&)

048020346

RETAINING RING, E2

-
(o]

XC5866051

LEVER GEAR

-
~

XC6184051

ASSY: TH CUTTER MOTOR

-
(o]

060300416

SCREW, BIND M3X4

-
©

XC6152051

ASSY: TH CUTTER SENSOR

N
o

052300606

SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

N
-

XC5868051

LEVER LINK ASSY

N
N

048040346

RETAINING RING, E4

N
w

XC6187051

ASSY: PICKER MOTOR

N
N

026030136

WASHER, PLAIN S 3

N
()]

048020346

RETAINING RING, E2

N
(o]

060300416

SCREW, BIND M3X4

N
~

XC5510051

PK MOTOR BRACKET ASSY

N
(o]

XC5513151

RACK ASSY

N
©

XC6161051

ASSY: PICKER SENSOR

w
o

052300606

SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

w
—_

XC5856051

PICKER LINK

w
N

026030136

WASHER, PLAIN S 3

w
w

048020346

RETAINING RING, E2

w
D

XC5849151

PICKER ASSY

w
(&)

XC5853051

PICKER SPRING

w
(o]

XC5854051

PICKER BRACKET

w
by

048020346

RETAINING RING, E2

w
(o]

XC6634151

PICKER HOLDER

w
©

018300532

BOLT, SOCKET M3X5

IS
o

XC5876051

NEEDLE PLATE BASE ASSY

~
—

XC6230051

THREAD HOLDING PLATE '

N
N

XC5881051

SCREW

N
w

XC5882001

FIXED KNIFE ]

N
N

S$32476001

COLLAR, M-KNIFE

-26 -




(10) THREAD CUTTING MECHANISM

-27 -



